

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 3824, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$15,000.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2006 Grant Fund to cover the Family Court Division's Child Protection Center (CPC) - Jewish Heritage Foundation 2nd Program grant, received from the Jewish Heritage Foundation.

ORDINANCE #3824, October 2, 2006

INTRODUCED BY Rhonda L. Shoemaker, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Family Court Division's Child Protection Center (CPC) has been awarded a grant in the amount of \$15,000.00 by the Jewish Heritage Foundation for the period commencing August 31, 2006, and continuing until all funding has been expended; and,

WHEREAS, the grant funds will be used for the partial salary of a full time forensic interviewer; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the grant funding in the proper spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be made from the unappropriated surplus of the 2006 Grant Fund:

File #: 3824, Version: 0				
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION FROM	<u>TO</u>	CHAR	ACTER/DESC	RIPTION
010-2810 Unappropriated Surplus 010-2810	Increase Revenue Unappropriated Surplus	\$15,000 \$15,000	\$15,000	
Circuit Court Family Court CPC - Jewish Heritage Foundation 06-07 010-2167-55010 010-2167-55040 010-2167-55060		Salaries FICA Pension Health Ins	\$11,497 \$880 \$1,034 urance	
010-2167-55070		\$1,315	ment Insuranc	e
010-2167-55110 010-2167-55150		Workers C \$160	Workers Compensation	
Effective Date: This ord Executive. APPROVED AS TO FO	linance shall be effective immediately	·		ty
Chief Deputy County Co	ounselor County Courty attached Ordinance, Ordinance #382		 2006_was.dulv	v passed
on October 16, 2006 by	the Jackson County Legislature. Th	ne votes thereon w		•
Yeas <u>8</u>	Nays <u>0</u>			
Abstaining C) Absent1			

Date Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

I hereby approve the attached Ordinance #3824.

File #: 3824, Version: 0				
Date	Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive			
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation are available from the source indicated below.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	010 2810			
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Grant Fund Unappropriated Surplus			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$15,000.00			
Date	Director of Finance and Purchasing			